

## **Committee on Finance**

## www.greenvillecounty.org

## **COMMITTEE ON FINANCE**

Agenda Item No.:		F-8	Meeting Date: March 29, 2021	
REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION				
To: Dan Tripp, Cha		hairman, Committee on Finance		
From: John Hansley		y, Deputy County Administrator		
Department:	General Services			
Item Title:		Resolution Approving and Authorizing the Housing Authority for the City of Greenville to Issue Multi-Family Revenue Bonds within the Unincorporated Area of Greenville County		
Action Taken by Committee previously:		Held by Committee on January 25, 2021		
Motion Requested Today:				
Staff Recommendation:				
Impact of Action:		Approval would allow the Housing Authority for the City of Greenville to issue multifamily revenue bonds in connection with affordable housing development projects in the unincorporated area of Greenville County.		
Funding Amount/Source:		N/A		
Requested by:		Housing Authority for the City of Greenville		
Staff Representative:		Mark Tollison, County Attorney Kim Wunder, Assistant County Attorney		
Outside Representative:		Bo Campbell, Esq. on behalf of Greenville Housing Authority		
List of Attachments:  • Resolution				
March 26, 2021 Date Submitted		(JFH) Approved by the County Adm	All Council District	